



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 912/2025 & I.A. 11325/2026**

GAURAV JAIN & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Vikas Mishra, Mr. Sanchit Hari
Mr. Krishna Dev Yadav, Advs. (M:
9717496266)

versus

NAVEEN JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shiv Charan Garg, Mr. Imran
Khan, Ms. Jahanvi Garg, Advocates
for D-1 to 4 (M:9811061563)
Mr. Sumit Kansal and Mr. Uttam
Kumar, Advs. for D-5 and D-6

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **24.04.2026**

I.A. 11325/2026 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 CPC)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the defendant nos. 1 to 4 for directions to plaintiff no. 1 to comply with the obligations/commitments made by them in accordance with the Family Settlement Agreement dated 28th May, 2020.
2. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the plaintiffs and defendant nos. 5 and 6.
3. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks, thereafter.



4. Re-notify on 04th August, 2026, i.e., the date already fixed.

APRIL 24, 2026/au

MINI PUSHKARNA, J