



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC011006172025**

+ **CS(OS) 912/2025, I.A. 31291/2025 & I.A. 11325/2026**

**GAURAV JAIN & ANR.**

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Vikas Mishra, Mr. Nikhil Chawla  
and Mr. Sanchit Gawri, Advocates.

versus

**NAVEEN JAIN & ORS.**

....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shiv Charan Garg and Mr. Imran  
Khan, Advocate for D-1 to 4.  
Mr. Sumit Kansal and Mr. Mahesh  
Rathore, Advocates for D-5 & 6.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

%

**04.08.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the parties state that the settlement talks are in progress before the Mediation Centre and is next listed on 18.08.2026 and they seek that the suit be posted thereafter.
2. In the meanwhile, the counter claim stated to have been filed by defendant nos.1 to 4 be registered and listed on the next date of hearing.
3. In view of the aforesaid, list on 30.10.2026.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**AUGUST 4, 2026**

*kct*